THE TOWN OF DAVIDSON 2007 CITIZEN SURVEY

Please complete this questionnaire if you are the adult (age 18 or older) in the household who most recently had
a birthday. The adult's year of birth does not matter. Please circle the response that most closely represents your
opinion for each question. Your responses are anonymous and will be reported in group form only.

1. Please circle the number that comes closest to your opinion for each of the following questions:

Excellent Good Fair Poor Don't know
How do you rate Davidson as a place to live? .........cccccvevvveeeviciiivennnnn. 1 2 3 4 5
How do you rate your neighborhood as a place to live? ..........ccccec..e.e. 1 2 3 4 5
How do you rate Davidson as a place to raise children? ...................... 1 2 3 4 5
How do you rate Davidson as a place t0 WOrk? ........ccccceeiivveeeiiiinenennnns 1 2 3 4 5
How do you rate Davidson as a place to retire?...........cccccveeeeeeeeeecnnnee, 1 2 3 4 5
How do you rate the overall quality of life in Davidson?........................ 1 2 3 4 5

2. Please rate each of the following characteristics as they relate to Davidson as a whole:

Excellent Good Fair Poor Don't know

Sense Of COMMUINILY .....ooeeeiiiieiiee e e e e e e e 1 2 3 4 5
Openness and acceptance of the community towards people of

diverse backgroUNdS ...........eieiiuieieiiiiiee it 1 2 3 4 5
Overall appearance of DavidSON ...........coooeiiiiiiiiiiiaiiiiiiie e 1 2 3 4 5
Opportunities to attend cultural activitieS..........cooieeeriiiieeeiiiiiee i, 1 2 3 4 5
ShoppiNg OPPOIUNILIES ......uieiiieee e e i e e 1 2 3 4 5
Recreational OPPOITUNITIES ........ivrieeiiiiiee it 1 2 3 4 5
JOD OPPOITUNITIES ....veeeeiieee et 1 2 3 4 5
Access to affordable quality housINg........cccoeeviiieiiiiiiee e, 1 2 3 4 5
Access to affordable quality child care..........ccccceevviiciiiiiieeee i, 1 2 3 4 5
Access to affordable quality health care..........ccccccooooiiiiieee i, 1 2 3 4 5
Ease of car travel in DavidSON...........ccveeiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeceeee e 1 2 3 4 5
Ease of bus travel in DavidSoN ... 1 2 3 4 5
Ease of bicycle travel in DavidSon.............cccvviveve e, 1 2 3 4 5
Ease of walking in DavidSON.............eeieeeeeiiiiiiieieee e eeeeeeee e e e e 1 2 3 4 5
Educational OppOrtUNItIES .........c.eeeeiiiiiiiiiiiie e 1 2 3 4 5
Overall image/reputation of DaVIdSON ...........cccoiiiieeeriiieeeeiiiieeesinieeenns 1 2 3 4 5
Overall quality of new development in Davidson............cccccceeeeeeeeiiinnns 1 2 3 4 5

3. Please rate the speed of growth in the following categories in Davidson over the past 2 years:

Much Somewhat Right Somewhat  Much Don't

tooslow  too slow amount toofast  toofast  know
Population growth ..o, 1 2 3 4 5 6
Retail growth (stores, restaurants etc.).........ccccccvveeeeeennn. 1 2 3 4 5 6
JODS GrOWEN ..o 1 2 3 4 5 6

4. To what degree, if at all, are the following problems in Davidson:

Not a Minor Moderate Major Don't

problem problem  problem problem know
L0 1] 0 LSS 1 2 3 4 5
D (8T OO PPPT PP 1 2 3 4 5
TOO MUCH GrOWEN .....vviiiiecc e 1 2 3 4 5
Lack Of growWth ......cooi i 1 2 3 4 5
LT 1111 PRSPPSO 1 2 3 4 5
N[ = O PRSP 1 2 3 4 5
Run down buildings, weed lots, or junk vehicles............cccccccevvvinnnnnnnn. 1 2 3 4 5
LIS TP PPPP PR 1 2 3 4 5
Traffic CONGESHION .....coiiiiiiiiiiiie e 1 2 3 4 5
UNSUPEIrVISEd YOULN .....cccoiiiiieiiiiiee et 1 2 3 4 5
HOMEIESSNESS ...ttt et e e e steeeeeanes 1 2 3 4 5
L Y=< PP 1 2 3 4 5

Absence of communications from the Town of Davidson translated

into languages other than English.............cccccooni 1 2 3 4 5

ﬁe National Citizen Survey™ Page 1 of 5



The Town of Davidson

5. Please rate how safe you feel from the following occurring to you in Davidson:

Very Somewhat Neither safe ~ Somewhat  Very Don't

safe safe nor unsafe unsafe unsafe know
Violent crime (e.g., rape, assault, robbery) .................... 1 2 3 4 5 6
Property crimes (e.qg., burglary, theft) .........cccceeiiieennnne 1 2 3 4 5 6
T e 1 2 3 4 5 6

6. Please rate how safe you feel:

Very Somewhat Neither safe Somewhat Very Don't

safe safe nor unsafe unsafe unsafe know
In your neighborhood during the day..........ccccccccevvnnnneee. 1 2 3 4 5 6
In your neighborhood after dark .............cocceeiiiieieinineen, 1 2 3 4 5 6
In Davidson's downtown area during the day.................. 1 2 3 4 5 6
In Davidson's downtown area after dark .............c..cc.e.... 1 2 3 4 5 6
In Davidson's parks during the day .........ccccccceeeeeviinnnneen, 1 2 3 4 5 6
In Davidson's parks after dark ..........cccccoeviieneiiiiiennne, 1 2 3 4 5 6

7. During the past twelve months, were you or anyone in your household the victim of any crime?
O No = Go to question #9 O Yes = Go to question #8 O Don'’t know

8. If yes, was this crime (these crimes) reported to the police?
O No O Yes O Don't know

9. Inthelast 12 months, about how many times, if ever, have you or other household members participated in

the following activities in Davidson?
Once or 3to 12 13t0 26 More than

Never twice times times 26 times

Participated in a recreation program or activity ..........cccccceeveeeeeercvvvennnnn. 1 2 3 4 5
Visited @ TOWN PAIK ....ccoiiuiieeiiiiiie e eneees 1 2 3 4 5
Attended a meeting of local elected officials or other local public

(0TI Vo PP PP 1 2 3 4 5
Recycled used paper, cans or bottles from your home.............cccc........ 1 2 3 4 5
Volunteered your time to some group/activity in Davidson ................... 1 2 3 4 5
Read Davidson Town Message NewsIetter........c.oeeviiieeeiiiieeeniiiieeennnne 1 2 3 4 5
Used the Internet for anything ............ccccoviiiiiiiiie e 1 2 3 4 5
Used the Internet to conduct business with Davidson...............ccceeenee. 1 2 3 4 5
Purchased an item over the Internet .........cccccco v 1 2 3 4 5
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The Town of Davidson

10. How do you rate the quality of each of the following services in Davidson?

Excellent Good Fair Poor Don't know
POlICE SEIVICES.....eiieiiiiiiie ettt eee et eeee e 1 2 3 4 5
L=< V(o= SRR 1 2 3 4 5
Ambulance/emergency medical SEIVICeS ........coovviiiiiiieiieeeeiiiiiiiee. 1 2 3 4 5
(O ] 00 L= o (=A< o1 1T [ SRR 1 2 3 4 5
Fire prevention and education ............ccccccovvecuiiieeriee e s 1 2 3 4 5
Traffic @NfOrCEMENT.......ooi i 1 2 3 4 5
Garbage COECION..........eeiiiiiiii i 1 2 3 4 5
RECYCHNG ...ttt e e 1 2 3 4 5
Yard Waste PICK-UP ..veeeeeeeiiiiiiiieiee ettt e e e e e e e e e e e 1 2 3 4 5
S 1 (ST B (=T o - 1 S 1 2 3 4 5
Sreet CIEANING ... .eiii i 1 2 3 4 5
Y11= o] L] o PSP P PP 1 2 3 4 5
Sidewalk MaiNtENANCE..........uuiiiiiiiii et 1 2 3 4 5
B L O T [ = U 11 1T o 1 2 3 4 5
Amount of PUBIIC PArKING ........cuviiiiiiiiiii e 1 2 3 4 5
BUS/IIANSIE SEIVICES. . ..iiiiiiiieie ettt e e e e e e e e e e e aanneees 1 2 3 4 5
SEOM AFAINAGE -..eeeeeeieeeie ittt e e e e e e et e e e e e e e aaaees 1 2 3 4 5
QLI 0= 14 PSR 1 2 3 4 5
Recreation programs OF ClaSSES........cuvieeiviiiiiiiiiiiee e e e 1 2 3 4 5
Range/variety of recreation programs and ClasSes...........ccceeeeriivieeeenns 1 2 3 4 5
AccesSIbIlity Of PArKS .....cooioiiiiiiiiiiie e 1 2 3 4 5
Accessibility of recreation centers/facilities ...........cccceeeiiieeeiiiiieeecennne. 1 2 3 4 5
Appearance/maintenance of parks..........cccccccveeiiiiiiiiiiiee e, 1 2 3 4 5
Land use, planning and ZONING ........ccueeeeiiieeeeiiineeesiieeeeesnieeeeesnneeeesanes 1 2 3 4 5
Code enforcement (weeds, abandoned buildings, etc) ..........cccccuuueeeee. 1 2 3 4 5
YN 0114 F= oo 1 (o PRSP 1 2 3 4 5
Economic developPMENT ..........coiciiiiiiieee et 1 2 3 4 5
SEIVICES 10 SENIOIS .oiiiiiiieeiiieiee ittt ettt eeesstaeeeesssbeeeessbaeeessbaaeeesnnneeess 1 2 3 4 5
SErVICES 10 YOULN ...eeiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 1 2 3 4 5
Services to |oW-INCOME PEOPIE......ceeiiiiieeiiiiiee it 1 2 3 4 5
Public iNfOrmMation SEIrVICES ........c.uvieiiiiie et 1 2 3 4 5
PUBIIC SCROOIS......eeiiiiiiiie it e e s sbaeeeeene 1 2 3 4 5
1081 o] (38 (=1 =371 (o] o [ RO PERRR 1 2 3 4 5
11. Overall, how would you rate the quality of the services provided by each of the following?
Excellent Good Fair Poor Don't know
The TOWN Of DAVIASON.......ccoiiiiiieiiiiiie it 1 2 3 4 5
The Federal GOVEIMMENT ........uuiiiieiiiiiiiiiieeee e eee e e e e s snnrnaeeeeeeeaeas 1 2 3 4 5
The State GOVEINMENT .........eiiiiiieie e 1 2 3 4 5

12. Have you had any in-person or phone contact with an employee of the Town of Davidson within the last 12
months (including police, receptionists, planners or any others)?
O No = Goto question #14 QO Yes = Go to question #13

13. What was your impression of employees of the Town of Davidson in your most recent contact? (Rate
each characteristic below.)

Excellent Good Fair Poor Don't know
KNOWIEAGE ... 1 2 3 4 5
RESPONSIVENESS ......eeeiiiiiiiieiiiiee ettt sainr e s snnne e e s snneees 1 2 3 4 5
(00018 4 (1S YT TUPPPTPPP 1 2 3 4 5
(@YY = 1| T ] o] 1= (o) o S 1 2 3 4 5
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14. Please rate the following statements by circling the number that most clearly represents your opinion:
Strongly  Somewhat Neither agree Somewhat Strongly  Don't

agree agree nor disagree disagree disagree know

| receive good value for the Town of Davidson
TAXES | PAY covevieeiiiii et 1 2 3 4 5 6
| am pleased with the overall direction that the Town of

Davidson iS taking .....ceeeeeeieiiiiieeiee e eisiiieeee e e e e e enenes 1 2 3 4 5 6
The Town of Davidson government welcomes citizen

INVOIVEMENT .....oooiiiiiiii e 1 2 3 4 5 6
The Town of Davidson government listens to citizens .... 1 2 3 4 5 6

15. What impact, if any, do you think the economy will have on your family income in the next 6 months? Do you
think the impact will be:
O Very positive O Somewhat positive O Neutral O Somewhat negative O Very negative

16. Please check the response that comes closest to your opinion for each of the following questions:

a. To what degree would you support or oppose funding each of the following amenities with your tax dollars?

Strongly Somewhat = Somewhat Strongly Don't

support support oppose oppose know
COMMUNILY CENTET...cceiiiiiiieiiiiee et 1 2 3 4 5
OPEN SPACE .....ceiiiiiiiieiiieiiiiiiie e e e s eee e 1 2 3 4 5
GIEENWAYS. .. i eeiieeiitie e ettt e e e ettt e e e e e e eerb e e e e eeeees 1 2 3 4 5
Town SWIMMING POOI .....ccoiiiiiiiieiee e e e e e e e e e 1 2 3 4 5
Park facilities (e.g. playgrounds, picnic shelters etc...).... 1 2 3 4 5

Athletic facilities (e.g. ball fields, tennis courts and
(S0 Lot =] g =] [0 ) P 1

N

3

i

5

b. To what degree would you support or oppose funding each of the following projects with your tax dollars?

Strongly Somewhat  Somewhat Strongly Don't

support support oppose oppose know
Additional street CONNECLIONS...........ccoovveveveiiiierieeene 1 2 3 4 5
Traffic calming iNitiatiVes ..o 1 2 3 4 5
Burying overhead utility lin€s.............oeeveieiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeen, 1 2 3 4 5
Affordable houSINg.........coovueeiiiiiiiiiii e 1 2 3 4 5
Additional bike 1anes...........cccoovviiiiiinicr 1 2 3 4 5
Sidewalks and walking paths..........cccccveeeiiiiieeiniieeeene 1 2 3 4 5

c. How important, if at all, is the issue of managing growth for the Town of Davidson?
Essential

Very important

Somewhat important

Not at all important

Don’t know

0000

d. Isthe Town of Davidson on the right path for handling new growth in the area?
O Yes, the Town is completely on the right path
O Yes, the Town is somewhat on the right path
O No, the Town is not on the right path
O | need more information to decide
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The Town of Davidson

Our last questions are about you and your household. Again, all of your responses to this survey are completely
anonymous and will be reported in group form only.

17. Do you live within the Town limits of the Town of

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

Davidson?

O No O Yes

Are you currently employed?
O No = Go to question #19
O Yes = Go to question #18a

18a.What one method of transportation do you
usually use (for the longest distance of your
commute) to travel to work?
O Motorized vehicle (e.g. car, truck, van,
motorcycle etc...)
O Bus or other public transportation
O Walk
O Work at home
O Other

18b.If you checked the motorized vehicle (e.g.
car, truck, van, motorcycle, etc.) box in 18a,
do other people (adults or children) usually
ride with you to or from work?

O No O Yes

How many years have you lived in Davidson?
O Lessthan 2 years O 11-20 years

QO 2-5years O More than 20 years
O 6-10years

Which best describes the building you live in?
O One family house detached from any other
houses

House attached to one or more houses (e.g., a
duplex or townhome)

Building with two or more apartments or
condominiums

Mobile home

Other

o0 O O

Is this house, apartment, or mobile home...

O Rented for cash or occupied without cash
payment?

O Owned by you or someone in this house with a
mortgage or free and clear?

Do any children 12 or under live in your
household?

O No QO Yes

Do any teenagers aged between 13 and 17 live in
your household?
O No O Yes

24

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30

31

32

33

34

. Are you or any other members of your
household aged 65 or older?
O No O Yes

Does any member of your household have a
physical handicap or is anyone disabled?
O No O Yes

What is the highest degree or level of school you
have completed? (mark one box)

12th Grade or less, no diploma

High school diploma

Some college, no degree

Associate's degree (e.g. AA, AS)

Bachelor's degree (e.g. BA, AB, BS)

Graduate degree or professional degree

00000

How much do you anticipate your household's
total income before taxes will be for the current
year? (Please include in your total income
money from all sources for all persons living in
your household.)

O Less than $24,999

O $25,000 to $49,999

O $50,000 to $99,999

O $100,000 or more

Are you Spanish/Hispanic/Latino?
O No QO Yes

What is your race? (Mark one or more races to
indicate what race you consider yourself to be)
American Indian or Alaskan native

Asian or Pacific Islander

Black, African American

White/Caucasian

Other

00000

. In which category is your age?
O 18-24 years O 55-64 years
O 25-34 years O 65-74 years
O 35-44 years Q 75 years or older
O 45-54 years

. What is your sex?
O Female O Male

. Are you registered to vote in your jurisdiction?

QO No QO Yes QO Don’t know
. Did you vote in the last election?
O No QO Yes QO Don't know

. Are you likely to vote in the next election?
O No O Yes O Don’t know

Thank you for completing this survey. Please return the completed survey in the postage paid envelope to:
National Research Center, Inc., 3005 30th St., Boulder, CO 80301
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